GENERAL SERVICE - METERED

For

CONSOLIDATED TARIFF SYSTEMS

PERMANENT RATES

DIVISION

FAR ECHO HARBOR, PARADISE SHORES, WEST POINT, WATERVILLE VALLEY GATEWAY, HIDDEN VALLEY, WENTWORTH COVE, PENDELTON COVE, DEER RUN, WOODLAWN GROVE, ECHO LAKE WOODS, BRAKE HILL

AVAILABILITY

This schedule is available to all water service in the franchise area.

CHARACTER OF SERVICE

Water will be furnished at a minimum pressure of twenty (20) pounds per square inch and at a maximum pressure of one hundred twenty five (125) pounds per square inch.

RATES

Minimum charge per Place of Consumption per quarter \$ 145.42

Or Annual minimum charge per Place of Consumption \$ 581.70

Plus Metered Rate per 100 cubic feet \$ 5.66

TERMS OF PAYMENT

Bills under these rates will be rendered quarterly and are due and payable upon presentation. Interest at the rate of eighteen percent (18%) per annum will be charged on all bills thirty (30) days past due.

Dated: June 8, 2018

Issued by:

Thomas Albert Mason

Effective: June 8, 2018

Title: President, Lakes Region Water Company, Inc.

Authorized by Docket No. DW 15-209 NHPUC Order No. 26,146 Dated: June 8, 2018

GENERAL SERVICE - UNMETERED

For

CONSOLIDATED TARIFF SYSTEMS

PERMANENT RATES

DIVISION

WATERVILLE VALLEY GATEWAY - POOL

AVAILABILITY

This schedule is available to all water service in the franchise area.

CHARACTER OF SERVICE

Water will be furnished at a minimum pressure of twenty (20) pounds per square inch and at a maximum pressure of one hundred twenty five (125) pounds per square inch.

RATES

Minimum charge per quarter

\$ 429.32

Or Annual minimum charge for community pool

\$ 1,717.28

TERMS OF PAYMENT

Bills under these rates will be rendered quarterly and are due and payable upon presentation. Interest at the rate of eighteen percent (18%) per annum will be charged on all bills thirty (30) days past due.

Dated: June 8, 2018

Issued by:

Thomas Albert Mason

Effective: June 8, 2018

Title: President, Lakes Region Water Company, Inc.

Authorized by Docket No. <u>DW 15-209</u> NHPUC <u>Order No. 26,146</u> Dated: <u>June 8, 2018</u>

GENERAL SERVICE - UNMETERED

For

CONSOLIDATED TARIFF SYSTEMS

PERMANENT RATES

DIVISION

TAMWORTH WATER WORKS, 175 ESTATES, DEER COVE, LAKE OSSIPEE VILLAGE, INDIAN MOUND, GUNSTOCK GLEN

AVAILABILITY

This schedule is available to all water service in the franchise area.

CHARACTER OF SERVICE

Water will be furnished at a minimum pressure of twenty (20) pounds per square inch and at a maximum pressure of one hundred twenty five (125) pounds per square inch.

RATES

Minimum charge per Place of Consumption per quarter Or \$184.89

Annual minimum charge per Place of Consumption \$739.56

TERMS OF PAYMENT

Tamworth Water Works bills under these rates will be rendered quarterly and in advance of services rendered and are due and payable upon presentation. Interest at the rate of eighteen percent (18%) per annum will be charged on all bills thirty (30) days past due.

175 Estates, Deer Cove, Lakes Ossipee Village Indian Mound and Gunstock Glen bills under these rates will be rendered quarterly and are due and payable upon presentation. Interest at the rate of eighteen percent (18%) per annum will be charged on all bills thirty (30) days past due.

Dated: June 8, 2018

Thomas Albert Mason

Effective: June 8, 2018

Title: President, Lakes Region Water Company, Inc.

Authorized by Docket No. <u>DW 15-209</u> NHPUC <u>Order No. 26,146</u> Dated: <u>June 8, 2018</u>

Formatted: Superscript

GENERAL SERVICE - METERED

For

CONSOLIDATED TARIFF SYSTEMS

PERMANENT RATES

DIVISION

FAR ECHO HARBOR, PARADISE SHORES, WEST POINT, WATERVILLE VALLEY GATEWAY, HIDDEN VALLEY, WENTWORTH COVE, PENDELTON COVE, DEER RUN, WOODLAWN GROVE, ECHO LAKE WOODS, BRAKE HILL

AVAILABILITY

This schedule is available to all water service in the franchise area.

CHARACTER OF SERVICE

Water will be furnished at a minimum pressure of twenty (20) pounds per square inch and at a maximum pressure of one hundred twenty five (125) pounds per square inch.

RATES

Minimum charge per Place of Consumption per quarter \$\frac{142.01145.42}{2.01145.42}\$

Or Annual minimum charge per Place of Consumption \$\frac{568.05581.70}{5.535.66}\$

Plus Metered Rate per 100 cubic feet \$\frac{5.535.66}{5.535.66}\$

TERMS OF PAYMENT

Bills under these rates will be rendered quarterly and are due and payable upon presentation. Interest at the rate of eighteen percent (18%) per annum will be charged on all bills thirty (30) days past due.

Dated: November, 28, 2016June 8, 2018

Issued by:
Thomas Albert Mason

Effective: <u>September 14, 2015</u>June 8, 2018 Title: <u>President, Lakes Region Water</u>

Company, Inc.

Authorized by Docket No. <u>DW 15-209</u> NHPUC <u>Order No. 25,969–26,146</u> Dated: <u>November 28, 2016</u> June 8, 2018

Formatted: Superscript

GENERAL SERVICE - UNMETERED

For

CONSOLIDATED TARIFF SYSTEMS

PERMANENT RATES

DIVISION

WATERVILLE VALLEY GATEWAY - POOL

AVAILABILITY

This schedule is available to all water service in the franchise area.

CHARACTER OF SERVICE

Water will be furnished at a minimum pressure of twenty (20) pounds per square inch and at a maximum pressure of one hundred twenty five (125) pounds per square inch.

RATES

Minimum charge per quarter \$\\\419.25429.32\$

Or Annual minimum charge for community pool \$\frac{1,679.98}{1,717.28}\$

TERMS OF PAYMENT

Bills under these rates will be rendered quarterly and are due and payable upon presentation. Interest at the rate of eighteen percent (18%) per annum will be charged on all bills thirty (30) days past due.

Dated: November, 28, 2016June 8, 2018

Issued by:
Thomas Albert Mason

Effective: September 14, 2015 June 8, 2018 Title: President, Lakes Region Water

Company, Inc.

Authorized by Docket No. <u>DW 15-209</u> NHPUC <u>Order No. 25,969–26,146</u> Dated: <u>November 28, 2016</u> June 8, 2018

Formatted: Superscript

GENERAL SERVICE - UNMETERED

For

CONSOLIDATED TARIFF SYSTEMS

PERMANENT RATES

DIVISION

TAMWORTH WATER WORKS, 175 ESTATES, DEER COVE, LAKE OSSIPEE VILLAGE, INDIAN MOUND, GUNSTOCK GLEN

AVAILABILITY

This schedule is available to all water service in the franchise area.

CHARACTER OF SERVICE

Water will be furnished at a minimum pressure of twenty (20) pounds per square inch and at a maximum pressure of one hundred twenty five (125) pounds per square inch.

RATES

Minimum charge per Place of Consumption per quarter Or \$\frac{180.55}{184.89}\$

Annual minimum charge per Place of Consumption \$\frac{722.20}{739.56}\$

TERMS OF PAYMENT

Tamworth Water Works bills under these rates will be rendered quarterly and in advance of services rendered and are due and payable upon presentation. Interest at the rate of eighteen percent (18%) per annum will be charged on all bills thirty (30) days past due.

175 Estates, Deer Cove, Lakes Ossipee Village Indian Mound and Gunstock Glen bills under these rates will be rendered quarterly and are due and payable upon presentation. Interest at the rate of eighteen percent (18%) per annum will be charged on all bills thirty (30) days past due.

Dated: November, 28, 2016June 8, 2018

Issued by:
Thomas Albert Mason

Effective: <u>September 14, 2015June 8, 2018</u>
Title: <u>President, Lakes Region Water</u>

Company, Inc.

Authorized by Docket No. <u>DW 15-209</u> NHPUC <u>Order No. 25,969–26,146</u> Dated: <u>November 28, 2016</u> June 8, 2018